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HR 2752
Parent's Right to Know Act of 2009

Congress: 111 (2009–2011, Ended)
Chamber: House
Policy Area: Health
Introduced: Jun 8, 2009
Current Status: Referred to the Subcommittee on Health.
Latest Action: Referred to the Subcommittee on Health.  (Jun 9, 2009) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/111th-congress/house-bill/2752 

Sponsor

Name:  Rep. Akin, W. Todd [R-MO-2] 
Party: Republican   •   State: MO   •   Chamber: House
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Cosponsors  (37 total) 

Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Bachmann, Michele [R-MN-6] R · MN Jun 8, 2009

Rep. Barrett, J. Gresham [R-SC-3] R · SC Jun 8, 2009

Rep. Bartlett, Roscoe G. [R-MD-6] R · MD Jun 8, 2009

Rep. Blackburn, Marsha [R-TN-7] R · TN Jun 8, 2009

Rep. Burton, Dan [R-IN-5] R · IN Jun 8, 2009

Rep. Cantor, Eric [R-VA-7] R · VA Jun 8, 2009

Rep. Carter, John R. [R-TX-31] R · TX Jun 8, 2009

Rep. Fleming, John [R-LA-4] R · LA Jun 8, 2009

Rep. Franks, Trent [R-AZ-2] R · AZ Jun 8, 2009

Rep. Garrett, Scott [R-NJ-5] R · NJ Jun 8, 2009

Rep. Graves, Sam [R-MO-6] R · MO Jun 8, 2009

Rep. Herger, Wally [R-CA-2] R · CA Jun 8, 2009

Rep. Hoekstra, Peter [R-MI-2] R · MI Jun 8, 2009

Rep. Jordan, Jim [R-OH-4] R · OH Jun 8, 2009

Rep. Lamborn, Doug [R-CO-5] R · CO Jun 8, 2009

Rep. Latta, Robert E. [R-OH-5] R · OH Jun 8, 2009

Rep. Marchant, Kenny [R-TX-24] R · TX Jun 8, 2009

Rep. McCotter, Thaddeus G. [R-MI-11] R · MI Jun 8, 2009

Rep. Moran, Jerry [R-KS-1] R · KS Jun 8, 2009

Rep. Neugebauer, Randy [R-TX-19] R · TX Jun 8, 2009

Rep. Paul, Ron [R-TX-14] R · TX Jun 8, 2009

Rep. Pence, Mike [R-IN-6] R · IN Jun 8, 2009

Rep. Pitts, Joseph R. [R-PA-16] R · PA Jun 8, 2009

Rep. Smith, Christopher H. [R-NJ-4] R · NJ Jun 8, 2009

Rep. Souder, Mark E. [R-IN-3] R · IN Jun 8, 2009

Rep. Terry, Lee [R-NE-2] R · NE Jun 8, 2009

Rep. Tiahrt, Todd [R-KS-4] R · KS Jun 8, 2009

Rep. Wamp, Zach [R-TN-3] R · TN Jun 8, 2009

Rep. Wilson, Joe [R-SC-2] R · SC Jun 8, 2009

Rep. Campbell, John [R-CA-48] R · CA Jun 17, 2009

Rep. Kline, John [R-MN-2] R · MN Jun 17, 2009

Rep. Hensarling, Jeb [R-TX-5] R · TX Jun 23, 2009

Rep. Rogers, Harold [R-KY-5] R · KY Jun 23, 2009

Rep. Fortenberry, Jeff [R-NE-1] R · NE Jun 25, 2009

Rep. Poe, Ted [R-TX-2] R · TX Jul 7, 2009

Rep. Manzullo, Donald A. [R-IL-16] R · IL Dec 15, 2009

Rep. Goodlatte, Bob [R-VA-6] R · VA Nov 16, 2010

Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Energy and Commerce Committee House Referred to Jun 9, 2009
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Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

Health

Related Bills

No related bills are listed.

Summary  (as of Jun 8, 2009) 

Parent's Right to Know Act of 2009 - Prohibits any funds appropriated for carrying out federal family planning programs

from being made available to any family planning project if any service provider in the project knowingly provides

contraceptive drugs or devices to a minor, unless: (1) such provider has given actual written notice to a custodial parent

or legal guardian at least five business days prior to providing the drugs or prescription devices; (2) the minor has written

consent of a parent or legal guardian; (3) the minor is emancipated; or (4) a court has directed that the minor may receive

such drugs or prescription devices.

Requires providers to certify to the Secretary of Health and Human Services (HHS) compliance with this Act.

Actions Timeline

Jun 9, 2009: Referred to the Subcommittee on Health.
Jun 8, 2009: Introduced in House
Jun 8, 2009: Referred to the House Committee on Energy and Commerce.
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